
Susquehanna (14-8,11-4 Landmark) -vs- Lycoming (8-14,4-11 Landmark)
02/07/24 at Lamade Gymnasium, Williamsport, PA

 
 

 
 
Susquehanna 97

Lycoming 102

Date: 02/07/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 224
Site: Lamade Gymnasium, Williamsport, PA
Referees: Kyle Benser, Robert Bennett, Michael Berry

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Susquehanna 41 45 11 97
Lycoming 38 48 16 102

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Pirone,Mike * 36 7-14 1-4 4-6 0-3 3 2 4 3 0 1 19
04 Mitchell,Marcus * 32 7-10 2-5 1-3 2-1 3 1 2 1 2 0 17
23 Lavitt,Brandon * 36 6-16 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 1 3 0 0 1 13
05 Ressler,Steven * 36 5-10 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 6 0 0 3 12
22 Haberern,Cooper * 24 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
32 Anderson,Billy 26 9-12 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 2 1 1 0 1 19
02 Van Wagener,Jackson 23 3-4 2-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 4 0 0 0 10
03 Edwards,Luke 9 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 5
31 Egeonu,Emezie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 40-76 7-20 10-16 10-23 33 12 22 7 3 7 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33   51.52% 4-9   44.44% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 18-31   58.06% 2-7   28.57% 7-11   63.64%
OT 1 5-12   41.67% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 40-76   52.6% 7-20   35.0% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Valentine,Isaiah * 42 9-13 2-4 6-6 2-4 6 2 4 1 0 2 26
02 Hamilton,Steven * 43 7-16 0-4 7-7 1-0 1 4 11 5 0 0 21
23 Beagle,J.J. * 33 10-16 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 20
12 Blackson,Brendon * 39 4-9 3-5 1-2 0-5 5 3 4 2 0 1 12
14 James,Mavin * 24 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
24 Pardoe,Hayden 30 6-12 3-5 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 0 3 0 15
10 Komitski,Ivan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
25 Bomgardner,Ethan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
30 Herrera,Misaias 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Rogers,Bernard 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 40-74 8-19 14-15 11-26 37 16 21 10 4 3 102

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 18-36   50.00% 7-15   46.67% 5-5   100.00%
OT 1 5-6   83.33% 1-2   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 40-74   54.1% 8-19   42.1% 14-15   93.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lycoming
19:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RESSLER,STEVEN 18:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAGLE,J.J.

18:50 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MAVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

GOOD 3PTR by PIRONE,MIKE 18:21 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by LAVITT,BRANDON --

17:57 MISS LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:40 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by PIRONE,MIKE --

17:17 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by PIRONE,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:12 7-4 V 3

16:58 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:34 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by RESSLER,STEVEN --

16:09 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by RESSLER,STEVEN(in the paint) 15:50 11-8 V 3
15:34 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MAVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKSON,BRENDON
15:30 FOUL  by BLACKSON,BRENDON

MISS FT by PIRONE,MIKE 15:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RESSLER,STEVEN 15:30
SUB IN by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 15:30

15:30 SUB OUT by BEAGLE,J.J.
15:30 SUB IN by KOMITSKI,IVAN

GOOD FT by PIRONE,MIKE 15:30 12-10 V 2
SUB OUT by PIRONE,MIKE 15:30
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BILLY 15:30

15:14 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,MAVIN
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,BILLY 14:56
14:44 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MARCUS 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH

14:11 12-16 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,STEVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 13:53
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BILLY --

13:52 FOUL  by KOMITSKI,IVAN
MISS FT by ANDERSON,BILLY 13:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:52 SUB OUT by BLACKSON,BRENDON
13:52 SUB OUT by JAMES,MAVIN
13:52 SUB IN by BEAGLE,J.J.
13:52 SUB IN by PARDOE,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MARCUS 13:52
SUB OUT by HABERERN,COOPER 13:52
SUB IN by RESSLER,STEVEN 13:52
SUB IN by PIRONE,MIKE 13:52
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BILLY 13:52 13-16 H 3

13:40 TURNOVER  by KOMITSKI,IVAN
STEAL  by ANDERSON,BILLY 13:40
GOOD JUMPER by RESSLER,STEVEN 13:29 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by LAVITT,BRANDON --



13:12 MISS JUMPER by PARDOE,HAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAGLE,J.J.

13:07 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PIRONE,MIKE 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAGLE,J.J.
12:29 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON --
12:29 FOUL  by KOMITSKI,IVAN
12:29 SUB OUT by KOMITSKI,IVAN
12:29 SUB IN by BLACKSON,BRENDON

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 12:15 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --

11:58 MISS LAYUP by PARDOE,HAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by PIRONE,MIKE(in the paint) 11:31
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BILLY --
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN
11:03 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,STEVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
10:54 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARDOE,HAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 10:37 19-20 H 1
SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON 10:17
SUB IN by EDWARDS,LUKE 10:17

10:13 19-22 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BEAGLE,J.J.
-- ASSIST  by BLACKSON,BRENDON

GOOD JUMPER by RESSLER,STEVEN(in the paint) 10:00 21-22 H 1
10:00 FOUL  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

SUB OUT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 10:00
SUB OUT by PIRONE,MIKE 10:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,MARCUS 10:00
SUB IN by HABERERN,COOPER 10:00
GOOD FT by RESSLER,STEVEN 10:00 22-22

09:44 MISS LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EDWARDS,LUKE 09:44
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BILLY --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN

09:25 22-24 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,STEVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARDOE,HAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 09:06 24-24
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,MARCUS --

08:55 24-26 H 2 GOOD DUNK by PARDOE,HAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BILLY 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN

FOUL  by ANDERSON,BILLY 08:31
08:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:31 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
08:31 SUB IN by JAMES,MAVIN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BILLY 08:31
SUB IN by EGEONU,EMEZIE 08:31

08:31 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,STEVEN
08:31 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,STEVEN
08:31 SUB OUT by BEAGLE,J.J.
08:31 SUB IN by BOMGARDNER,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint) 08:18 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by RESSLER,STEVEN --

08:13 26-30 H 4 GOOD DUNK by PARDOE,HAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,LUKE 07:51 29-30 H 1



ASSIST  by RESSLER,STEVEN --
07:31 29-32 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKSON,BRENDON

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS 07:19 31-32 H 1
06:58 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,LUKE(in the paint) 06:41 33-32 V 1

06:05 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MAVIN

05:58 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MAVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,LUKE 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSON,BRENDON
05:54 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,STEVEN
05:54 SUB IN by VALENTINE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LUKE 05:54
SUB OUT by EGEONU,EMEZIE 05:54
SUB IN by PIRONE,MIKE 05:54
SUB IN by LAVITT,BRANDON 05:54

05:28 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MAVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:28 FOUL  by BOMGARDNER,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON 05:13

05:13 BLOCK  by BOMGARDNER,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BOMGARDNER,ETHAN

05:05 TURNOVER  by BLACKSON,BRENDON
SUB OUT by RESSLER,STEVEN 05:05
SUB IN by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 05:05
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,MARCUS 04:52 36-34 V 2
ASSIST  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --

04:30 MISS LAYUP by BLACKSON,BRENDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MAVIN

04:26 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MAVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,MARCUS(fastbreak) 04:22 39-34 V 5
ASSIST  by PIRONE,MIKE --

03:57 MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:44 41-34 V 7
ASSIST  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --

03:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:43 SUB OUT by PARDOE,HAYDEN
03:43 SUB OUT by BOMGARDNER,ETHAN
03:43 SUB IN by HAMILTON,STEVEN
03:43 SUB IN by BEAGLE,J.J.
03:27 TURNOVER  by BEAGLE,J.J.

STEAL  by LAVITT,BRANDON 03:27
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAGLE,J.J.
02:43 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
02:04 MISS JUMPER by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSON,BRENDON
FOUL  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 01:43

01:43 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,STEVEN(fastbreak)
01:43 SUB OUT by BEAGLE,J.J.
01:43 SUB IN by PARDOE,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MARCUS 01:43
SUB IN by RESSLER,STEVEN 01:43

01:43 41-36 V 5 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,STEVEN(fastbreak)



MISS JUMPER by HABERERN,COOPER 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:12

00:43 41-38 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,STEVEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN
00:02 TURNOVER  by BLACKSON,BRENDON

STEAL  by RESSLER,STEVEN 00:02
MISS JUMPER by RESSLER,STEVEN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lycoming
20:00 SUB OUT by PARDOE,HAYDEN
20:00 SUB IN by BEAGLE,J.J.

SUB OUT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 20:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,MARCUS 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint) 19:38 43-38 V 5

19:10 MISS LAYUP by BLACKSON,BRENDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAGLE,J.J.

19:03 43-40 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
FOUL  by HABERERN,COOPER 18:51
TURNOVER  by HABERERN,COOPER 18:51

18:38 43-42 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSON,BRENDON

18:05 43-45 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by HABERERN,COOPER 17:39 45-45
ASSIST  by LAVITT,BRANDON --

17:23 45-47 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:04 47-47

16:46 MISS LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MITCHELL,MARCUS 16:46

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:40 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

STEAL  by PIRONE,MIKE 16:40
GOOD JUMPER by PIRONE,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:31 49-47 V 2

16:22 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,STEVEN
STEAL  by RESSLER,STEVEN 16:22
GOOD JUMPER by PIRONE,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:16 51-47 V 4
ASSIST  by RESSLER,STEVEN --

16:04 51-50 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKSON,BRENDON
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MARCUS 15:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:37 SUB OUT by BEAGLE,J.J.
15:37 SUB IN by KOMITSKI,IVAN

SUB OUT by RESSLER,STEVEN 15:37
SUB OUT by PIRONE,MIKE 15:37
SUB IN by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 15:37
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BILLY 15:37

15:29 FOUL  by KOMITSKI,IVAN
GOOD LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:16 53-50 V 3
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,BILLY --

14:59 53-52 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HABERERN,COOPER(in the paint) 14:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KOMITSKI,IVAN
14:35 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,STEVEN(in the paint)



BLOCK  by MITCHELL,MARCUS 14:35
REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint) 14:26 55-52 V 3
ASSIST  by HABERERN,COOPER --

14:06 MISS 3PTR by BLACKSON,BRENDON
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,STEVEN

FOUL  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 13:49
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MARCUS 13:49
SUB OUT by HABERERN,COOPER 13:49
SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON 13:49
SUB IN by EDWARDS,LUKE 13:49
SUB IN by RESSLER,STEVEN 13:49
SUB IN by PIRONE,MIKE 13:49

13:36 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by PIRONE,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by RESSLER,STEVEN 13:25
REBOUND OFF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by PIRONE,MIKE(in the paint) 13:12 57-52 V 5

13:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:05 SUB OUT by KOMITSKI,IVAN
13:05 SUB OUT by JAMES,MAVIN
13:05 SUB IN by BEAGLE,J.J.
13:05 SUB IN by PARDOE,HAYDEN
12:56 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON(in the paint) 12:37 59-52 V 7
FOUL  by PIRONE,MIKE 12:20

12:15 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by PIRONE,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 11:54 62-52 V 10
ASSIST  by PIRONE,MIKE --

11:39 MISS LAYUP by BLACKSON,BRENDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BILLY --
GOOD JUMPER by RESSLER,STEVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:32 64-52 V 12

11:19 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,STEVEN
STEAL  by EDWARDS,LUKE 11:19
GOOD JUMPER by PIRONE,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:13 66-52 V 14
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,LUKE --

11:06 66-54 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 10:47 68-54 V 14
ASSIST  by PIRONE,MIKE --

10:29 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,STEVEN
STEAL  by RESSLER,STEVEN 10:29
GOOD 3PTR by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON(fastbreak) 10:22 71-54 V 17
ASSIST  by RESSLER,STEVEN --

10:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:03 MISS JUMPER by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RESSLER,STEVEN --
MISS JUMPER by RESSLER,STEVEN(in the paint) 09:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:37 SUB OUT by BLACKSON,BRENDON
09:37 SUB IN by HERRERA,MISAIAS

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,LUKE(in the paint) 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH

09:19 71-57 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by PARDOE,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LUKE 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAGLE,J.J.

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LUKE 08:53
SUB IN by LAVITT,BRANDON 08:53

08:48 MISS 3PTR by PARDOE,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by PIRONE,MIKE(in the paint) 08:40



08:40 BLOCK  by PARDOE,HAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,MISAIAS

SUB OUT by RESSLER,STEVEN 08:30
SUB IN by MITCHELL,MARCUS 08:30

08:16 71-59 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BEAGLE,J.J.
MISS 3PTR by PIRONE,MIKE 07:56
REBOUND OFF by LAVITT,BRANDON --

07:53 FOUL  by HAMILTON,STEVEN
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BILLY 07:45 73-59 V 14
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,MARCUS --

07:20 73-61 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:06
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,MARCUS 07:06

06:51 MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH

06:47 MISS 3PTR by BEAGLE,J.J.
REBOUND DEF by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by PIRONE,MIKE 06:33

06:33 STEAL  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
FOUL  by ANDERSON,BILLY 06:33

06:33 73-62 V 11 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
06:33 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PIRONE,MIKE 06:33
SUB IN by RESSLER,STEVEN 06:33

06:05 MISS JUMPER by HERRERA,MISAIAS
-- REBOUND OFF by PARDOE,HAYDEN

06:00 MISS LAYUP by PARDOE,HAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:38 SUB OUT by HERRERA,MISAIAS
05:38 SUB IN by BLACKSON,BRENDON

SUB OUT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 05:38
SUB IN by PIRONE,MIKE 05:38

05:21 73-65 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,STEVEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAGLE,J.J.
04:51 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BILLY --
04:32 FOUL  by BLACKSON,BRENDON

GOOD FT by PIRONE,MIKE 04:32 74-65 V 9
GOOD FT by PIRONE,MIKE 04:32 75-65 V 10

04:20 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAGLE,J.J.

04:14 75-67 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PIRONE,MIKE 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
03:27 MISS LAYUP by PARDOE,HAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BILLY --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MARCUS 03:08
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 02:52 77-67 V 10

02:38 MISS 3PTR by BLACKSON,BRENDON
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BILLY --
MISS JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON 02:04
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint) 01:59 79-67 V 12
FOUL  by MITCHELL,MARCUS 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by BEAGLE,J.J.
01:56 SUB IN by JAMES,MAVIN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BILLY 01:56



SUB IN by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 01:56
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:56

01:42 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,STEVEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by RESSLER,STEVEN 01:39
01:39 79-68 V 11 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
01:39 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,STEVEN
01:39 SUB IN by ROGERS,BERNARD
01:39 79-69 V 10 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
01:35 FOUL  by PARDOE,HAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by PIRONE,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:32 81-69 V 12
ASSIST  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON --

01:24 81-72 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKSON,BRENDON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH

01:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:24 SUB OUT by ROGERS,BERNARD
01:24 SUB IN by HAMILTON,STEVEN
01:23 FOUL  by HAMILTON,STEVEN
01:20 FOUL  by JAMES,MAVIN
01:11 FOUL  by PARDOE,HAYDEN

GOOD FT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 01:11 82-72 V 10
GOOD FT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 01:11 83-72 V 11

01:01 83-74 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,STEVEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 01:01

01:01 83-75 V 8 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,STEVEN
00:58 FOUL  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH

MISS FT by MITCHELL,MARCUS 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:43 83-78 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PARDOE,HAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by BLACKSON,BRENDON

00:40 FOUL  by BLACKSON,BRENDON
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,MARCUS 00:40 84-78 V 6
MISS FT by MITCHELL,MARCUS 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN
00:27 84-81 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PARDOE,HAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,STEVEN
00:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:19 FOUL  by HAMILTON,STEVEN

MISS FT by LAVITT,BRANDON 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAVITT,BRANDON 00:19 85-81 V 4

00:08 85-84 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PARDOE,HAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by BLACKSON,BRENDON

00:07 FOUL  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
MISS FT by PIRONE,MIKE 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PIRONE,MIKE 00:07 86-84 V 2

00:01 86-86
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,STEVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lycoming
SUB OUT by VAN WAGENER,JACKSON 05:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BILLY 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,MAVIN
05:00 SUB IN by BEAGLE,J.J.

TURNOVER  by PIRONE,MIKE 04:38
04:38 STEAL  by BLACKSON,BRENDON
04:28 MISS 3PTR by PARDOE,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BILLY --



GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 04:15 88-86 V 2
ASSIST  by RESSLER,STEVEN --

03:52 88-88 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,STEVEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:26
REBOUND OFF by LAVITT,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:21

03:21 BLOCK  by PARDOE,HAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSON,BRENDON

03:00 88-90 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 02:41 90-90

02:19 90-92 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VALENTINE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PIRONE,MIKE(in the paint) 02:06

02:06 BLOCK  by PARDOE,HAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by PARDOE,HAYDEN

02:00 TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MARCUS 02:00
SUB IN by HABERERN,COOPER 02:00
MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
01:15 90-95 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKSON,BRENDON

-- ASSIST  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint) 00:54 92-95 H 3

00:39 92-97 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BEAGLE,J.J.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VALENTINE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by RESSLER,STEVEN 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BILLY 00:27
SUB IN by MITCHELL,MARCUS 00:27
FOUL  by PIRONE,MIKE 00:25

00:25 92-98 H 6 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,STEVEN
00:25 92-99 H 7 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by PIRONE,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:20 94-99 H 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20
FOUL  by LAVITT,BRANDON 00:18

00:18
94-
100 H 6 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH

00:18
94-
101 H 7 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by PIRONE,MIKE 00:14
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by PIRONE,MIKE 00:06
FOUL  by HABERERN,COOPER 00:03

00:03
94-
102 H 8 GOOD FT by BLACKSON,BRENDON

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSON,BRENDON
00:02 MISS FT by BLACKSON,BRENDON

REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON --

GOOD 3PTR by RESSLER,STEVEN 00:00
97-
102 H 5


